•
•
SENATE FILE /-/ 38'
By COMMITTEE ON STATE GOVERNMENT
Passed Senate, Date ff-.Jc z~(IB'7~) Passed House, Date ______ _
Vote: Ayes 4~ Nays 3 Vote: Ayes Nays ____ _
Approved
A BILL FOR

3 pilation, all rules and notice of proposed rules filed
4 for publication in the prior two weeks. The Code
5 editor shall devise a uniform numbering system for
6 rules and may renumber rules before publication to
7 con£ orm with the system .
8 3. This publication, which shall be known as the·
9 "Iowa Administrative Code", shall be made. available
10 .upon request to all persons who subscribe eae~eee
11 to it throu h the state rintin division. Co ies
1 2 o t is Code so made availab e sha 1 be kept current
13 by the division.
14 Sec. 4. Section seventeen A point eight (17A.8),
15 Code 1975, is amended by adding the following new
16 subsection:
17 NEW SUBSECTION. Notwithstanding section thirteen
18 point seven (13. 7)-of the Code, the conmittee may
19 employ necessary legal and technical staff.
20 Sec. 5. Section eighteen point ninety-seven
21 (18. 97), Code 1975~ as amended by the Acts of the
22 Sixty-sixth General Assembly, 1975 Session, Chapter
23 72, is amended by striking unnumbered paragraph 1
24 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
25 The superintendent of printing shall make free
26 distribution of the Code, rules of civil procedure,
27 supreme court rules, the Acts of each general
28 assembly, and, upon request, the Iowa administrative
29 code as follows:"
30 2. By amending the title by inserting after the
31 word "rule" the following: "modifying provisions
32 of the Iowa Administrative Procedure Act, limiting
33 the duration of an emergency rule, relating to the
34 duties of the Code editor in publishing the Iowa
35 Administrative Code, relating to the duties of
36 the superintencent of printing in distributing the
37 Iowa Administrative Code, and providing staff for
38 the administrative rules review COIIlQli ttee'.'.
H-6423 FILED- tt~ ~ BY HARVEY of Scott
A~RIL 27, 1976 {f~;:;:~.f.l.} MONROE of Des Moines -~..-
.•
.,
i~
...._
~
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO SENATE FILE 1288
S-5709
1

Senate File 1288, P. 5
in the prior two weeks. The CodB editor shall devise a uniform
numbering system for rules and may renumber rules before
publication to conform with the system.
3. This publication, which shall be known as the "Iowa
Administrative Code", shall be made available upon request
to all persons who subscribe "'-here"'-e to it through the state
printing division. Copies of this Code so made available
shall be kept current by the division.
Sec. 5. Section seventeen A point eight (17A.B), Code
1975, is amended by adding the following new subsection:
NEW SUBSECTION. Notwithstanding section thirteen p~int
seven (13.7) of the Code, the committee may employ necessa~y-... ~
legal and technical staff.
Sec. 6. Section eighteen point ninety-seven (18.97), Code
1975, as amended by Acts of the Sixty-sixth General
Assembly, 1975 Session, chapter seventy-two (72), is amended
by striking unnumbered paragraph one (1), and inserting in
lieu thereof the following:
The superintendent of printing shall make free distribution
of the C9de, rules of civil procedure, supreme court rules,
the Acts of each general assembly, and upon request, the Iowa
Administrative Code as follows:
Sec. 7. Chapter one hundred forty-seven (147), Code 1975,
is amended by adding the following new section:
NEW SECTION. The examining boards for the various
professions shall promulgate all necessary and proper rules
to implement and interpret the provisions of this chapter
and chapters one hundred forty-eight (148), one hundred forty
eight A (148A), one hundred forty-eight B (148B), one hundred
forty-nine (149), one hundred fifty (150), one hundred fifty
A (150A), one hundred fifty-one (151), one hundred fifty-two
(152), one hundred fifty-three (153), one hundred fifty-four
(154), one hundred fifty-four A (154A), one hundred fifty-
\
/
/
f .,
/
I
~f'
·~.....,_
/
II
I
)
(
I
Senate File 1288, P. 6
four B (154B), one hundred fifty-five (155), and one hundred
fifty-six (156) of the Code.
ARTHUR A. NEU
President of the Senate
DALE M. COCHRAN
Speaker of the House
I hereby certify ~hat this bill originated in the Senate and
is known as Senite File 1288, Sixty-sixth General Assembly.
()
Approved \.u) Lt 2- 3
• I
ROBERT D. RAY
Governor
' 1976
STEVEN C. CROSS
Secretary of the Senate
··;.,.-~ .. / ..